
Republic of the Philippines

OVERSEAS WORKERS WELFARE AD]UIINISTRATION
Department of Labor and Employment

->t/,qn
IN AL ar S Cdn ofon lody

Accrcdllollon l{o:
rso 900t20I 5 MSA-0or

GUIDELINES ON PUBLIC AUCTION

lnvitation for Public Auction No. 2023-01

SCOPE

Public auction for the disposal of various unserviceable equipment. The unserviceable

equipment shall be publicly auctioned on "AS lS WHERE lS BASIS".

LOCATION

The items are located at OWWA Building, OWWA Parking Lot at CCP and Malibay Warehouse.

lnterested bidders may inspect the said items on 17 January 2023,10:00 a.m. and 19 January 2023,

2:30 p.m., meeting area will be at the OWWA Multipurpose Hall. lnterested parties should come

before 9:30 a.m. for the first trip and 2:30 p.m. for the second trip.

III. MINIMUM SELLING PRICE

The minimum selling price shall be in accordance with the amount as indicated in the No. 1

statement of the lnvitation to Public Auction No. 2023-01. Bid price proposal less than the minimum

selling price shall not be accepted. Any taxes, custom duties or charges in connection with the sale

shall be borne by the awardee.

IV. BID BOND

The bonds of unsuccessful bidders shall be refunded after five (5) working days upon submission of

the original copy of the official receipt and a request for refund address to the Chairperson of the

DisposalCommittee at:

Room 301, 3'd Floor, OWWA Center Building

7th Street corner F.B. Harrison Street, Pasay City

OWWACenter,TthSt.cor.F.B.HardsonSt.,PasayCityl3O0,Philippines o Tel.No.: 8891-7601 to24 Fax:88(M'0638

2rll7 Operation Ccnter. Hotlinei 85516M1;8551-1560 ' Website: www owwa'gov'ph

Sealed proposal shall be accompanied by bid security in the form of CASH or

CASHiER'S/MANAGER'S CHECK of a reputable bank amounting to the total bid price at ten percent

tO% of the floor price, Bidder with insufficient bid bond shall be automatically disqualified.



V. PAYMENT

The bid bond of the winning biddershall be considered as partial payment and the difference

between such payment and the offered bid price shall be paid in the form of CASH, CASHIER'S /
MANAGER'S CHECK of a reputable bank. Full payment shal! be made within five (5) working days from

the date of notice of award, Award shall be cancelled / forfeited including the bid bond if the winning

bidder fails to pay fully offered amount within the stipulated period.

VI. CLAIM

a. Claims sha ll be made only by the winning bidder, or his/her duly a uthorized representative

after the bid price is fully paid as evidenced by the official receipt. The Disposal Committee

shall effect it in the presence of the reporting accountable officer or his duly authorized

representative and COA representative. Claimant for Lot - 1 should include residual items

(waste) that are stored within the Lot.

b. The signatory of the bid form shal! be the only person or his/her duly authorized

representative to claim the items.

c. The property officer shall accomplish a tally-out sheet as evidence of actual delivery. An

authorized official of OWWA and the winning bidder or his/her duly authorized

representative acknowledging receipt of the items shall sign the tally-out sheet.

d. Claims shall be made only during officialgovernment working hours.

e. Claims shall be made within fifteen (15) calendar days upon full payment. Failure on the

part of the winning bidder to claim the property within the stipulated period shall be

ground for cancellation of the award / contract. The winning bidder shallthen be charged

storage fees and other incidentalfees / costs or damages, i.e., cost incurred in the conduct

of another public bidding / auction or negotiation. lf the property remains unclaimed over

a prolonged period of time, ownership of the contracted/awardee property shall

automatically revert to the government.

VII. PRESCRIBED BID FORMAT

The bidder shall accomplish the prescribed bid form and seal it an envelope together with the

bid bond. The envelope shall be labeled as follows:

Name of Bidder

Address of Bidder

Contact Number of Bidder

PUBLIC AUCTION OF UNSERVICEABLE EQUIPMENTS

THE DISPOSAL COMMITTEE

OVERSEAS WORKERS WELFARE ADM I N ISTRATION

7th Street cor. F.B. Harrison Street, Pasay City

\

FOR LOT



VIII. SCHEDULE

Sealed bids shall be submitted on or before 26 January 2023 at 1:30 p.m. on the address

below. Late bids shall not be accepted.

IX. BID OPENING

Bid opening shall be on 26 January 2023 at 1:30 p.m. to be held at Multi-Purpose Hall 10th

Floor, OWWA Building,T'h St. corner F.B. Harrison St. Pasay City. The sealed bid shall be opened in the

presence of bidders and COA representative. Bid prices shall be announced publicly.

X. RESERVATION CLAUSE

The OWWA reserves the right to reject any or all bids, waive any detect therein and accepts

bids considered complying, responsive and most advantageous to the government.

G>\uoP'@
II

aIdeoELYN A. DU N GAN.CIAU STRO

d^irp"rron, Disposa I Co m m ittee



BID FORM

OWWA Public Auction No. 2023-01

Date :

THE DISPOSAL COMMITTEE

OVERSEAS WORKERS WELFARE ADM IN ISTRATION

PASAY CITY

After having carefully read and accepted the terms indicated in the Public Auction Documents

for unserviceable equipment, we offer to buy the said items in conformity with said public auction

documents at price below:

PARTICUIARS BID PRICE

1. ONE (1) LOT-VARIOUS UNSERV]CEABLE

EQUlPMENT

Various ICT Equipment
Various Office Equipment

Various Furniture and Fixture

Other Machineries and Equipment
Various Sports Equipment
Firefighting Equipment

Medical Equipment
Commu nication Equipment

Elevator Parts (scrap)

Generator set (scrap)

AMOUNT IN FIGURES

AMOUNT IN WORDS

2. MOTOR VEHICLES

ITEM NO. 1

ONE (1) UNIT Chrysler 300C Hemi Sedan 2007,
Plate No.:SHU-427

AMOUNT IN FIGURES

AMOUNT IN WORDS

ITEM NO. 2

ONE (1) UNIT Nissan Urvan Ambulance, Plate

No.: SHX-770

AMOUNT IN FIGURES

AMOUNT IN WORDS

ITEM NO. 3

ONE (1) UNIT Hyundai Starex Ambulance, Plate

No.:SKL-582

AMOUNT IN FIGURES

AMOUNT IN WORDS



ITEM NO.4
ONE (1) UNIT Foton View Ambulance, Plate No.:

sKD-997

AMOUNT IN FIGURES

AMOUNT IN WORDS

]TEM NO. 5

ONE (1) UNIT Mitsubishi Adventure, Plate No.:

sHx-596

AMOUNT IN FIGURES

AMOUNT IN WORDS

ITEM NO. 6

ONE (1) UNIT Kia Passenger (AUV), Plate No.:

SHU-290

AMOUNT IN FIGURES

AMOUNT IN WORDS

ITEM NO, 7

ONE (1) UNIT Hyundai Starex GL, Plate No.: SKP-

74L

AMOUNT IN FIGURES

AMOUNT IN WORDS

, ITEM NO. 8

ONE (1) UNIT Toyota lnnova, Plate No.: SKC-949

AMOUNT IN FIGURES

AMOUNT IN WORDS

Attached is a bid security in the following form and amount: (kindly mork & fill out the corresponding

fields)

E cASH EcHEcK

Denomination No. of Pieces Total

TOTAL

Amount:

Bank & Branch:

Check Number:

Authorized Representative :

Signature :

Company Name :

Contact Number:


